PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Byong-Ho Park	02/11/2011
Oren Levy	02/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volcano Corporation	
Street Address:	3661 Valley Center Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12992814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9727398641

Email: Theresa.oconnor@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44755.771
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Greg Webb

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025909 FRAME: 0110 F \$40.00 1299281

501458245

source=Assignment1#page2.tif source=Assignment1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025909 FRAME: 0111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

(1) Byong-Ho Park of Cincinnati OH (2) Oren Levy of Emerald Hills CA

have invented certain improvements in

Miniature Forward-Looking Ultrasound Imaging Mechanism Enabled by Local Shape Memory Alloy Actuator

for which we have executed and filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, on November 15, 2010; and which was assigned Application Serial No. 12/992,814, and

WHEREAS, We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Assignee, Haynes and Boone, LLP, of 2323 Victory Ave., Suite 700, Dallas, Texas 75219, to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known; and

WHEREAS, Volcano Corporation, (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in the City of San Diego, State of California, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

Inventor 1: Name and Residence Address: Byong-Ho Park, 1812 Lindsey Lane, Cincinnati, OH 45230
Dated: 02 /11 /2011 Byong-Ho Park (Inventor Signature)
State of California County of San Bernagues
On THE before me, DANIEL ALLIS GILLIVAN NOTALLY BELL personally appeared BYONG-HO FARK, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature DANIEL ALLEN SULLIVAN Commission # 1895662 Notary Public - California San Bernardino County My Comm. Expires Jul 16, 2014

R-44755 771 Assignment (2)

RECORDED: 03/07/2011

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 025909 FRAME: 0114